
 

Doreen Corwin – provides general adjunct support 

Director of Faculty Services 

corwin@lclark.edu 

503-768-6852 

 

 

Andy Marion – provides primary adjunct faculty assistance  

Faculty Legal Assistant 

amarion@lclark.edu 

503-768-6790 

 

 

Lisa Frenz – provides back-up adjunct faculty assistance and primary exam 

assistance 

Faculty Legal Assistant 

frenz@lclark.edu 

503-768-6663 

 

 

Mari Cheney – provides TWEN and library research assistance 

Digital Resources & Reference Librarian 

maricheney@lclark.edu 

503-768-6708 

 

 

Stefanie Pickard – provides bookstore and payroll assistance 

Bookstore and Budget Manager 

pickard@lclark.edu 

503-768-6801 

 

 

Seneca Gray and Brooke Mill (pictured) – provide registration and student 

information assistance 

Register and Assistant Registrar 

seneca@lclark.edu 

bmill@lclark.edu 

503-768-6614 

 

 

 

 
 

Ryan Montgomery, Sam Scott, and MaryJo Cheek  – provide class recording 

and computer assistance 

lawitservice@lclark.edu 

503-768-6644 
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